
NETAJI SUBHAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

AZAD HIND FAUJ MARG: SECTOR-3, 

DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078 

 

No. F. 201(3370) /MDC/E. Cell/17-18/NSIT/       Dated 24.11.2017 

 

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION  

 

 Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited on behalf of NSIT, New Delhi from the eligible Contractors 

of CPWD, MES, Railways, BSNL & Department of Telecommunications for the following work. Quotations must reach 

in the office of undersigned up to 3.00 PM on  28.11.2017.   Quotation shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M on 

Room No. 301, Admn. Block, Sector-3, Dwarka, New Delhi -110078 by Executive Engineer (C)/M. 
 

Name of Work   :  A.R. & M.O. NSIT Campus during 2017-18. 
Sub Head             : Providing and fixing glass panes in windows/ventilators at NSIT Campus. 

Estimated Cost : Rs. 1,49,208.00 
 

EMD amounting to Rs. 2,984.00 shall be deposited along with the tender documents in the form of Pay Order/ Demand 

Draft of a scheduled Bank issued in favour of  “Director, Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology”. 
 

Terms & conditions:-  

 

1. The work shall be carried out as per up-to-date CPWD Specifications. 

2. Any damage done to the equipment / building during execution of work shall be on the part of contractor. 

3. No T & P shall be issued to the Contractor from NSIT.  

4. The Contractor shall submit self attested Xerox copies of : 

a) Registration certificate of appropriate class/category. 
b)Registration certificate under Good and Service Tax (GSTIN). 

c) Copy of PAN Card. 

5. Time allowed: 10 days 

6. Schedule of Quantity: As per Annexure “A”.  

7. Clause-12 of G.C.C. of CPWD is applicable for E.I./S.I./Deviation etc.  

8. Recovery will be made as per rules.  

9. Security Deposit @ 5% shall be deducted for the bills to be released after 6 months of satisfactorily 

 completion of work.  

10. Payment shall be made after the completion of work. 

11. EOT shall be decided in accordance with the provisions of General condition of contract of CPWD in this regard 

12. The quoted rates of all items shall be inclusive of all taxes including Goods and Services Tex, labour cess etc. and 

nothing extra shall be payable on this account.  
 

Quotation consisting of above can be downloaded from the websites www.nsit.ac.in or www.delhigovt.nic.in and the 

downloaded documents can be used for quoting the Quotation and these documents shall only be opened subject to fulfillment 

of following conditions:- 
 

A separate sealed envelope, other than Quotation, marked as „documents required for Quotation downloaded from the website‟ 

containing following documents shall be submitted with the Quotation:- 

a) Demand Draft/Pay Order of EMD for the amount as mentioned above in favour of Director, Netaji Subhas Institute of 

Technology of a Scheduled Bank or Nationalized Bank/ State Bank guaranteed by a Reserve Bank of India. 

b) Attested copy of all the documents required for eligibility. 

 

Tenderer shall submit the Quotation in sealed envelope. Tenderer who has downloaded the Quotation documents from the 

website shall submit the Quotation in two sealed envelopes marked as Envelope-I containing documents mentioned at Term & 

Conditions of S. No. 4 along with EMD and Envelope-II containing Quotation documents downloaded from the web & Price 

Bid. Both envelopes should be enclosed in a common Envelope-III. In case Envelope-I is not annexed then Envelope-II 

containing Quotation documents & Price Bid will not be opened at all. 

         EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C)/M 

Copy to:- 

1. D.R.(A/cs), NSIT. 

2. A.E.(C)-I., NSIT. 

3. A.A.O., NSIT. 

4. SSA(C)/M, NSIT.  

5. Notice Board, NSIT. 

 

          EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C)/M

http://www.nsit.ac.in/
http://www.delhigovt.nic.in/


             Annexure – “A” 

                                     

AZAD HIND FAUJ MARG: SECTOR-3 

   DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078      

      Schedule of Quantity 

      Name of Work :- A.R. & M.O. NSIT Campus during 2017-18. 
   Sub. Head :- Providing and fixing glass panes in windows/ventilators at NSIT Campus. 

S. 
No. 

Item Unit Qty Rate  Amount 

1 Renewing glass panes, with putty and 

nails wherever necessary including 

racking out the old putty: 
        

  Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm sqm 200.00 637.90 127580.00 

2 Renewal of old putty of glass panes 

(length) metre 200.00 25.45 5090.00 

3 Refixing old glass panes with putty and 

nails sqm 50.00 330.75 16537.50 
  Total Rs.  149207.50 

  Say Rs.  149208.00 

  Quoted Percentage @ …………..above/below  Rs.   

  Total Rs.    

  

    

 

 

 

 

                       EXECUTIVE ENGINEER( C)/M 


